
 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
220KV (O&M) DIVISION PIRAN KALIYAR 

 
BIDS REQUIRED FROM EXPERINECE CONTRACTORS FOR THE SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 

ADDITIONAL COOLING SYSTEM TO PREVENT OVERHEATING FOR 220/33 KV, 50MVA 

TRANSFORMER-I & II AT 220KV SUBSTATION PIRAN KALIYAR AGAINST TENDER 

SPECIFICATION NO. T-10/ 2025-26 

 
 

M/s. ________________________________________________ 
 

S. No. DESCRIPTION 

 

ENTRY 

1. NIT Number 

 

T-10/2025-26 

2. Name of Substation or Transmission Line 

 

220KV Substation Piran Kaliyar 

3. Title of Tender 

 

Supply & Installation of additional cooling system to 

prevent overheating for 220/33 KV, 50MVA 

Transformer-I & II at 220KV Substation Piran 

Kaliyar 

4. EMD 

 

Rs. 6,000.00 (Rs. Six Thousand only) in the 

shape of CDR/FDR/TDR duly pledged to 

Executive Engineer, 220KV O&M, Division 

Piran Kaliyar OR MSME Certificates 

5. Price of Tender Document 

 

Rs. 250.00 + 18% GST i.e. Rs. 295.00 (Non-

refundable) duly pledged to Executive 

Engineer, 220KV O&M, Division Piran 

Kaliyar. 

6. Time Limit 

 

02 Months  

7. Last date of tender downloading 17.00 Hrs. on 19.09.2025  

8. Last Date for Submission the Tender in 

office 

17.00 Hrs. on 23.09.2025  

9. Opening Date of Tender  

 

15.00 Hrs. on 24.09.2025  

10. Address & Place of Tender issuing office 

 

Executive  Engineer (O&M), PTCUL, 220KV 

O&M Division, Piran Kaliyar (Imlikhera)  

 

11. Type of Tender 

 

Open Tender 

 
                                              EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER  
Seal & Signature of Bidder 
 
Note:  The Tender document shall only be downloaded from PTCUL website 
www.ptcul.org 

 

  


